

6281249745821 malia@yudharta.ac.id https://jurnal.yudharta.ac.id/v2/index.php/malia Pasuruan-Indonesia

No: 12.Malia.01.2023

Pasuruan, 10 June 2023

## **Letter of Assignment**

**Editor in Chief**: Muhammad Nizar **Managing Editor**: Alimatul Farida

**Editoroal Board**: Sukamto, Aslikhah, Muhammad Dayat, Moh. Mukhsinin Syu'aibi, Moh. Wardi, Lely Ana Ferawati Ekaningsih, Rustono Farady Marta, Andi Tenri Ellyana Harris, Imam Sopingi, Nur Hidayat, Ifdholul Maghfur, Abdillah Mundir, Alimatul Farida.

We hereby provide a statement that the following names have been appointed as Journal Managers for the purpose of managing and publishing "Malia: Journal of Islamic Economics." As Journal Managers, they are responsible for the management and administration related to the journal's editorial process. The tasks and responsibilities they will undertake include:

- a. Evaluating and arranging incoming manuscripts into the journal system.
- b. Coordinating with editors, reviewers, and authors to ensure a smooth editorial process.
- c. Maintaining the confidentiality and integrity of the submitted manuscripts.
- d. Organizing and conducting a fair and objective peer review process.
- e. Managing the publication and distribution process of the journal.

The duties as Journal Managers will commence from January 2, 2023, to December 30, 2023, unless there are changes or extensions to the task mutually agreed upon by both parties.

With utmost confidence, we declare that the mentioned individuals possess the necessary qualifications and capabilities to fulfill their duties as Journal Managers and have a strong commitment to carrying out their responsibilities.

This letter of statement is made in all sincerity, to be used as needed.



